

Agreement No.- 85/ MBD / 2023/-.3-4

Main Agreement No.- 47/ MBD MR (3054) / 2022-23, date- 12-12-2022

Name and firm of contractor- Prem Kumar

Name of Work- Construction of road from T01 to alu Bathan Package No MR-N 2022-23 Dhamdaha/12

Main Agreement Value :- 4,91,38,024.00 (Four Crore Ninety One Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand &Twenty Four Only)

Revised BOQ Amount (FDR) Construction Cost Maintenance Cost Total 4,14,03,160.00 89,82,840.00 5,03,86,000.00

Supplementary Agreement Value:- Rs. 69-82-300.00 Fight Nine Light Fight Transand Eight Hundred & Forty Only) 12, 47, 976 10 Thousand Indian In Only)

Date of Agreement :- 31/10/2023

Date of Completion :- As Per Main Agreement

This agreement made on 21)12/2.... between Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division, Dhamdaha, Purnea. [Name and address of Employer] (hereinafter called "The Employer") of the one part and :- Prem Kumar, At - Srinagar Hata, D.M. Kothi Road, P.S. - K. Hat; Dist -Purnia, Pin +854301. Bihar. Pincode: 854301 [Name and address of Contractor] (herein after called the "Contractor" of the other part). Whereas the Employer is desirous that Contractor execute the Construction of road from T01 to alu Bathan Package No MR-N 2022-23 Dhamdaha/12 [Name and identification number of Contract] [Herein after Called "the works"] and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the Remedying of any Defects therein Such as 5 years Routine Maintenance, as a Cost of Rs. 5,03,86,000.00 (Five Crore Three Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Only)

I ray Cymes.

कोषागार पदाधिकारी

Executive Engineer)Rural Works Department Works Division Dhamdaha (Pumea)

MR-3054

REVISED B	lOQ			
T01 To Alu Bathan				
Barhara Kothi				
5.03 km				
Dhamdaha				
Doscription of Itoms	Unit	Qty.	Rato (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantied material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all little and stacking the			*	
Cement Concrete	- C	474	494.09	2341.99
Reinforced Cement Concrete				4721.14
Dismanling of existing structure in	Cum	3.36	1,405.10	4721.74
comprising of brick masonry, including disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lift and lead of 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 202.				
Cement mortar	Cum /	140.09	281.73	39467.56
Removing all types of Hume pipes and stacking including Earthwork and Dismantling of Masonry Works as per Technical Specification Clause 202.		y C 4		8 1
Unto 600 mm dia Hume nine	RM /	15.00 /	212.03 /	3180.45
			286.70	6450.75
Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in	sqm	258.56	208.69	53958.89
Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet	cum	5.34	6,469.74	34548.41
				34569163.9
				6222449.5
18 % GST			- 1 T K	345691.6
1% LABOUR CESS				265854.5
Seigniorage Fee 10%			A	41403159.5
Total Construction Cost				
	Quaterly	20	376834.10	7536682.0
5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST	GD210)			7536682.0
Total				1356602.8
18 % GST				75366.8
				14189.3
1% LABOUR CESS	-			
1% LABOUR CESS Seigniorage Fee 10%			В .	8982840.9 50386000.4
	Barhara Kothl 5.03 km Dhamdaha Doscription of Itoms Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, rotaining walls and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scolfolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 202. Cement Concrete Reinforced Cement Concrete Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structures comprising of brick masonry, including disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lift and lead of 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 202. Cement mortar Removing all types of Hume pipes and stacking including Earthwork and Dismantling of Masonry Works as per Technical Specification Clause 202. Upto 600 mm dia Hume pipe Above 600 mm to 900 mm dia Hume pipe Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4 Total 18 % GST 1% LABOUR CESS Seigniorage Fee 10% Total Construction Cost SCHEDULE B 5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST	Barhara Kothi 5.03 km Dhamdaha Doscription of Itoms Dismaniling of oxisting structures like culverts, tridges, retaining walls and other structure work, steel work, including T&P and califolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismaniled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 202. Cement Concrete Reinforced Cement Concrete Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structures comprising of brick masonry, including disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lift and lead of 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 202. Cement mortar Removing all types of Hume pipes and stacking including Earthwork and Dismantling of Masonry Works as per Technical Specification Clause 202. Upto 600 mm dia Hume pipe Above 600 mm to 900 mm dia Hume pipe Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4 Total 18 % GST 1% LABOUR CESS Seignlorage Fee 10% Total Construction Cost SCHEDULE B 5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST Total	Darhara Kothi 5.03 km Dhamdaha Doscription of Itoms Dismantling of oxisting structures like culverts, bridges, rotalning walls and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scalfolding whierever necessary, sorting the dismantied material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 202. Cement Concrete Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structures comprising of brick masonry, including disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lift and lead of 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 202. Cement mortar Removing all types of Hume pipes and stacking including Earthwork and Dismantling of Masonry Works as per Technical Specification Clause 202. Upto 600 mm dia Hume pipe Above 600 mm to 900 mm dia Hume pipe Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4 Total 18 % GST 1% LABOUR CESS Seigniorage Fee 10% Total Total SCHEDULE B S YEAR MAINTENANCE COST Total	Barhara Kothi 5.03 km Dhamdaha Doscription of Itoms Unit Qty. Rato (Rs.) Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the as per Technical Specification Clause 202. Cement Concrete Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structures comprising of brick masonry, including disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lift and lead of 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 202. Cement mortar Removing all types of Hume pipes and stacking including Earthwork and Dismantling of Masonry Works as per Technical Specification Clause 202. Upto 600 mm dia Hume pipe Above 600 mm to 900 mm dia Hume pipe RM 15.00 212.03 / Above 600 mm to 900 mm dia Hume pipe RM 22.50 286.70 / Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications Clause 202. Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4 Total 18 % GST 1% LABOUR CESS Seignlorage Fee 10% Total SYEAR MAINTENANCE COST Total

A. A. amount = 4-26-175 lay

% encrease from A.A. = 18.22 y.